

GIL/CFD/SEC/24/268/SE

11th December 2023

BSE Limited

Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500300

Dear Sir/Madam.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: GRASIM

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company has received intimation on 11<sup>th</sup> December 2023 from KFin Technologies Limited, RTA of the Company regarding loss of share certificate.

The relevant information is enclosed in Annexure - 1. The Company is in process of issuing 'Letter of Confirmation' in lieu of duplicate share certificate as per the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January 2022 to the shareholder after completion of required formalities.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For Grasim Industries Limited

Sailesh Kumar Daga Company Secretary FCS – 4164

Enclosed as above

Regd. Office: Birlagram, Nagda – 456 331 (M.P.)



## Annexure - 1

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
34515	Dilipkumar Narayandas Gandhi &	3120631	449347696	449347745	50
3			Dilipkumar Narayandas Gandhi & 3120631	From  34515 Dilipkumar Narayandas Gandhi & 3120631 449347696	From         To           34515         Dilipkumar Narayandas Gandhi & 3120631         449347696         449347745

Regd. Office: Birlagram, Nagda – 456 331 (M.P.)